

# Agenda College Hill Partnership Monday February 14 2022 12:00pm via Zoom College Hill Partnership Mission Statement

College Hill Partnership (CHP) is a non-profit organization that serves as the leader in revitalization and promotion of the College Hill area, an urban

neighborhood community. The scope of its mission includes promoting healthy neighborhood businesses and housing enhancement; strengthening collaboration and pride; developing public/private partnerships; and serving as an advocate for addressing area concerns.

<u>Topic: CHP February Board Meeting</u> <u>Time: Feb 14, 2022 12:00 PM Central Time</u> (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86781061709? pwd=eFFXZ0Q2UnNXRTkzb1lCbXZRcGhzQT0

# <u>9</u>

Meeting ID: 867 8106 1709 Passcode: 610482 One tap mobile +13126266799,,86781061709#,,,,\*610482# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,86781061709#,,,,\*610482# US (New York) Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) Meeting ID: 867 8106 1709 Passcode: 610482 Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcW33eGdvX

### Agenda:

- I. Call to order
- II. Approval Minutes: January (See Packet)
- III. Presentation: CHFM: Jodie Huegerich
- IV. New Business:
  - A. Resolution: Appointing Frank Darrah to empty At-Large Seat (2022-2023)
  - B. Discussion: Shooting Incident on the Hill (Feb 6th)
  - C. Resolution: RodCon Donation (See Attachment)
    - 1. Past Years: \$100 in College Hill Gift Certificates
  - D. Discussion: College Hill Partnership Vision Planning
  - E. Other Business
- V. Updated Business:
  - A. Other Business

Next meeting will be March 14th 2022

If you are viewing Agenda via <u>www.collegehillpartnership.org</u> and would like to view full board packet please send request to collegehillpartnership@gmail.com.



### Agenda College Hill Partnership Monday February 14 2022 12:00pm via Zoom College Hill Partnership Mission Statement

College Hill Partnership (CHP) is a non-profit organization that serves as the leader in revitalization and promotion of the College Hill area, an urban

neighborhood community. The scope of its mission includes promoting healthy neighborhood businesses and housing enhancement; strengthening collaboration and pride; developing public/private partnerships; and serving as an advocate for addressing area concerns.

- VI. Reports from Committees:
  - A. Committee Reports (Light up College Hill, Seerley Park, Communication)
- VII. Reports from Executive Officers:
  - A. President: Ryan Kriener
  - B. Treasurer:
    - 1. December Financial Statement
- VIII. Report from UNI:
  - A. UNI Student Update
  - B. UNI Liaison Update (Cassie Mathes)
  - IX. Reports of Staff & Ex-Officio Liaisons
    - A. Kathryn Sogard (written & attached)
      - 1. Highlights:
        - a) Trash Conversation
    - B. Beautification (Vaughn Griffith)
    - C. Liaisons (Howard (City of Cedar Falls), N/A (CFPD), Ford (CMS), Darrah (Grow CV), Johnson (CHAF), Harding (City Council))
  - X. Adjourn

#### **Upcoming Events:**

March: Monday March 14th 12pm

Next meeting will be March 14th 2022

If you are viewing Agenda via <u>www.collegehillpartnership.org</u> and would like to view full board packet please send request to collegehillparntership@gmail.com.